
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 15-04-2024 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 15-04-2024 12:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Defence

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Defence Production

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Garden Reach Ship Builders And Engineers Limited (grse)

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम ***********

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर Custom Bid for Services - RC DLMSB GRSE Kolkata to
Ladakh

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

ITC available to buyer/ े ताे ता  केके  िलएिलए  उपल धउपल ध
आईट सीआईट सी Yes

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/4840629

Dated/ दनांक : 05-04-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 10



Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मू यमू य  दशानेदशाने  वालावाला  व ीयव ीय  द तावेजद तावेज
ेकअपेकअप  आव यकआव यक  हैहै

Yes

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर  बक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क
अपे त अविध (मह ने). 12

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड  और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथ  के प  म होनी चा हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथलाभाथ   : 
61, GARDEN REACH ROAD, KOLKATA-700 024
ePBG to be submitted as per the standard format to be collected from GRSE. No other format will be accepted.
Vendor has to upload ePBG as per GRSE format on GeM portal to enable them to initiate the billing activities on
GeM.
(Garden Reach Shipbuilders And Engineers Limited)

Splitting/ वभाजनवभाजन

Bid splitting not applied./बोली वभाजन लागू नह ं कया गया

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित रअित र   यो यतायो यता / /आव यकआव यक  डेटाडेटा

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1712294803.pdf

2 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6289371/1712294803.pdf


Instruction To Bidder:1712295189.pdf

Scope of Work:1712295195.pdf

Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract:1712295200.pdf

Service Level Agreement (SLA):1712295208.pdf

Payment Terms:1712295239.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - RC DLMSB GRSE Kolkata To Ladakh ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed for procurement using custom
bid functionality

RC DLMSB GRSE Kolkata to
Ladakh

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  े डटे डट((आईट सीआईट सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)/ रवसरवस  भारभार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on GST/जीएसटजीएसट   परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  े डटे डट ITC on GST Cess/जीएसटजीएसट   उपकरउपकर  करकर  े डटे डट

100% NA

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 *********** ***********KOLKATA 1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6289371/1712295189.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6289371/1712295195.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6289371/1712295200.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6289371/1712295208.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6289371/1712295239.pdf


SCHEDULE

Pre-Bid Meeting (if applicable) Not  applicabe  

Tender Due Date 15.04.24  

Tender Opening Date (Part I) 15.04.24  

Offer Validity Period minimum 180 days from Tender due date  

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
 

Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited is a leading Warship Builders and Engineering Prod
uct Company, invites interested, reputed, resourceful and financially solvent contractors and subcontrac
tors to submit single stage two part (Part I- Techno-Commercial & Part II- Price bids) through lim
ited e-tendering mode for the work package as per following bid document.

Job Title:  Rate Contract for Transportation of Double  lane modular Steel Bridge’s material  (
One Bridge- 140 ft)  from GRSE 61-park Kolkata   to  Km 29.580 on Sanku-Kunoore-Sapila
-Mulbek (SKSM) Road , Ladakh Union Territory ,Project Vijayak  and vice-versa thou
gh closed dala trucks and open type trailer   to be executed as per SOTR / Scope of work .

 Special note :

i.)     Material  to be transported to site which will require suitable trucks  &  trailers ( 40 ft to 52 ft) and r
equires multiple  transshipments to  reach at site. It may happen that due to roadblock and snowfall, mat
erial may not reach site now. In that case, transporters has to deliver all material at nearest GREF Stores 
and after the roads are opened, the transporter have to lift the material from transhipment point and carr
y the same up to site. Material to be transported to site which will require suitable trucks & trailers (40 ft 
to 52 ft) and requires multiple transshipments to reach at site.  The transporters payment will be release
d only after complete material delivery at site and erection of bridge / Receipt of payment by GRSE from 
the client Project Vijayak.

ii.)   “This notice is being published for information only and is not open invitation to quote in this limite
d tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected procuring Entity’s r
egistered suppliers. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, suppliers who desire to participa
te in such tenders in future may apply for registration with Procuring Entity as per procedure”

Tender issuing Dept: BB Store & Despatch dept., 61 Park

ARTICLE 1: SCHEDULE OF CALENDAR DATES

  

ARTICLE 
2: COMM
ERCIAL R

EQUIREMENT FOR THE NIT

FEES / DEPOSITS

Security Deposit (SD) 5 % of Order Value

Liquidity Damage @1/2% per week of freight charg
e for beyond Transit time and ma
ximum up to 5%.

Billing Frequency On Completion Job

Evaluation of L1 Totality wise

 

ARTICLE 3: ANNEXURE FORMS PART OF THIS TENDER

4 / 10



Annexure I Scope of Work 

Annexure II GRSE Standard Terms and Conditions (STAC) with Appendices-A to G (please ref
er www.grse.nic.in)

Annexure III Transit Time

Annexure IV Check list for Bill submission/Transporters

Annexure V Guideline for submission of Bank Guarantee

Annexure VI Format for Security Deposit

Annexure VII Schedule of Quantities & Rates (SOQR).

 

ARTICLE 4:

DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLOADED

1 Technical Acceptance format as available with NIT after being downloaded and filled up

2 Commercial Acceptance Format as available with NIT after being downloaded and filled up

 

ARTICLE 5: JOB EXECUTION SCHEDULE

(A)  Mobilisation Period 1 days   from   the date of P.O./L.O. I

(B)  Delivery schedule: As per NIT

 
ARTICLE 6: JOB EXECUTION

Job is to be carried out strictly as per SOTR & NIT

ARTICLE 7: PRICE

Price quoted will be firm and fixed for the entire contract period till completion of work awarded during vali
d contract period / for a period of one years. Price is to be quoted with GST @ 5 % and GST @ 5% amount 
directly deposited by GRSE under RCM. No escalation whatsoever will be considered under any circumstan
ces within the stipulated period of contract.

ARTICLE 8: UNREASONABLE QUOTES

In case the price of L-1 Bidder found to be unreasonable low and/or express
desires to withdraw from the tender then such bid will be cancelled and SD will 
be forfeited and may be evaluated for tender holiday by the Company.
However, in case the L1 Bidder agrees to take-up the job with such unreasonabl
e low quote, say lower by 30% of estimate and also if the difference in price bet
ween L1 & L2 is 30% or more then the quoted price to be analysed w.r.t. to tend
er requirement and if the L1 bidders fails to justify their quoted rate, then the o
btained L1 quote will be rejected & next quote will be considered as L1
ARTICLE 9: OFFER VALIDITY

Offer is to be valid for 180 days from the date of opening of Part-I bid i.e. Techno-commercial bid. Under ex
ceptional circumstances GRSE may request for extension of price validity, beyond 180 days against valid r
eason.

ARTICLE 10: CONDITIONAL OFFER

Conditional offers w.r.t. SOTR will not be accepted. However, in case of bidder wish to deviate on any/ sam

5 / 10



e commercial Terms & conditions, then separate deviation statement has to be uploaded along with Part-I 
bid. However, GRSE reserves the right to accept / reject the deviations / bid with deviations after giving rea
sonable opportunity to the Bidder. If the deviation is acceptable to GRSE then suitable loading for such de
viation on the price quoted by the bidder will be considered prior to determine the L1 price.

ARTICLE 11: DETERMINATION OF L1

Bidder should have to indicate price considering  closed dala trucks and Open ty
pe trailer accordingly  in price break-up in part II of bid documents. L1 will be
decided on totality basis. However, in case of loading the price, GRSE will evaluate L1
bidder offline, considering all loading factor low quoted price. When price breakup is 
sought as an attachment to price bid format (Part II bid) and in case of discrepancy b
etween price quoted in online (html) format & the attached breakup; then price quot
ed in the attached breakup will should be considered for final evaluation and deriving
L1. 
ARTICLE 12: OPENING OF BIDS

 Part I techno-commercial bid will be opened on the date declared in NIT. Part II bid will be opened post tec
hno-commercial evaluation by GRSE. Price bid of only those who qualifies techno-commercially will be ope
ned. Opening date of Price Bid will be intimated accordingly to all qualified bidders. Disqualified bidders, ei
ther during technical assessment or commercial discussion will also be intimated about their non-consider
ation for farther processing. If any bidder qualifies for trial order, price bid of the bidder shall not be opene
d prior to successful completion of trial. 

ARTICLE 13: MICRO & SMALL ENTERPRISES

Purchase preference may be given to eligible Micro and Small Enterprise Firms as per MSME Act provided, 
the tendered job is listed in their MSME document.

ARTICLE 14: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Only nominated Transporter will be eligible to  participate.
Note: -

(a)  Any other response that is not in line with nomination mention here in will be summarily rejected.

(b)  Any query difficulty in understanding of SOTR or other technical terms may be got clarified from Mgr. 
BB-Despatch 61 Park, Email Id- bharati.anilkr@grse.co.in, Mob- No- 9748813372, prior to submission of
offer. 

ARTICLE 15:  INSTRUCTION TO THE BIDDERS

a.   Before submitting a bid, bidders are expected to examine the Bid Documents 
carefully, if they desire, may visit the work front, fully inform themselves of exi
sting conditions and limitations including all items described in the Bid Docume
nts. NO consideration will be granted for any alleged misunderstanding or the 
materials to be furnished, work to be performed or actual considerations to co
mplete all work and comply with conditions specified in the Bid Document.

b.  Any qualified deficiency, errors, discrepancies, omissions, ambiguities or confli
cts in the Bid Documents, or there be any doubts as to the meaning of a provis
ion or requirement shall immediately brought to notice of GRSE Tendering Dep
t. in writing not less than 07 days prior to bid closing date.

c.   It is understood that in receiving this bid, GRSE assumes no obligation to enter
into a contract for the WORK covered by this bid request. GRSE reserves the ri
ght to reject any and all unqualified proposals or waive irregularities therein. G
RSE reserves the right to evaluate each and every proposal and accept the wh
ole or any part of the tender and the Tenderer shall be bound to perform the s
ame at the rates quoted.

6 / 10

mailto:bharati.anilkr@grse.co.in


d.  GRSE also reserves the right to reject any and all bids and accept the bid, whic
h in its opinion, appears to be most advantageous to GRSE. Receipt and review
of this Bid Request constitutes an agreement of confidentiality between GRSE 
and each of the contracting Firms preparing its Bid. GRSE reserves the right to 
change the form of this request to Bids, or make clarifications thereto, within a 
reasonable time before date of submission of Bids.

e.   Bidders objecting on any grounds to any bid specification or legal requirement
s imposed by these bidding documents shall provide written notice to GRSE wit
hin 01 calendar day from the day bid document was made available to public. 
Failure of a bidder to object in the manner set forth in this paragraph shall con
stitute and irrevocable waiver of any such objection.

f.    Job is to be carried out as per SOTR and instruction of the Engineer in-charge.
g.  Bidder to declare in what capacity he is participating in the tender. As a PSU, Li

mited Co, Pvt Ltd. Co., Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, Joint Venture, etc. Sup
porting documents confirming such status to be scanned and uploaded as atta
chment to Part I bid.

h.  E-mail Address for communication: Vendor to provide e-mail address to en
able   faster communication. 

i.    Difficulty in submitting the bid:
(i)           Any query/difficulty in understanding of SOTR or other technical Terms 

may be got clarified from “Mgr. (Bb-Despatch), Email: bharati.anilkr@grse.co
.in, Mob: 97848813372” prior to submission of offer.  

(ii)          Any difficulty in submitting / uploading of e-tender or for any system hel
p, may contact GRSE e-procurement cell, E-mail: mtl.eproc@grse.co.in L
andline: 033-24893902

ARTICLE 16 E-BID INSTRUCTION

(a)         To participate in the e–Bid submission for GRSE, it is mandatory for the bid
ders to get their firms registered with E–Procurement portal http://www.g
rse.nic.in/etender or https://eps.buyjunction.in/grse

(b)         It is mandatory for all bidders to have class – III Digital Signature Certificat
e (DSC) in the name of the person who will digitally sign the bid from any of
licensed Certifying Agency (CA). Bidders can see the list of licensed CAs fro
m the link http://www.cca.gov.in.

(c)          Bidders can view / download Part-1 (Techno-Commercial) bid documents a
long with all attachments. They need to fill up the downloaded documents 
as per instruction and upload the same during bid submission. Non-accepta
nce of any techno-commercial criteria is discouraged. However, if there is 
any, it is to be commented accordingly and also stated in the separate devi
ation format. 

(d)         Bidders need to fill up Part II (Price) bid online in HTML price bid format by 
inserting unit price only. No other attachment to the price bid will be recko
ned. In case the bidder does not quote his rate for any item(s), it will be pre
sumed that the bidder has included the cost of that/those item(s) in the rat
es of other items and the rate for such item(s) shall be considered as Zero 
and the tender will be evaluated by the Employer accordingly and the work
executed by the successful bidder accordingly.

7 / 10

mailto:bharati.anilkr@grse.co.in
mailto:mtl.eproc@grse.co.in
http://www.grse.nic.in/etender
https://eps.buyjunction.in/grse
http://www.cca.gov.in/


(e)         Bids can be submitted only during validity of registration of bidder with G
RSE e– Procurement portal.

(f)           The amendments / clarifications to the bid document, if any, will be poste
d on E- Procurement portal / GRSE web site only.

(g)         It will be the bidder’s responsibility to check the status of their Bid on-line 
regularly after the opening of bid till award of work.

(h)         AMENDMENT OF TENDER DOCUMENT

a.   Before the deadline for submission of tenders, the Tender Document ma
y be modified by GRSE Ltd. by issue of addenda/corrigendum. Issue of a
ddenda / corrigenda will however be stopped 1 days prior to the deadlin
e for submission of tenders as finally stipulated.

b.  Addendum/corrigendum, if any, will be hosted on website / e procureme
nt portal and shall become a part of the tender document. All Tenderers 
are advised to see the website for addendum/ corrigendum to the tender
document which may be uploaded up to 1 days prior to the deadline for 
submission of Tender as finally stipulated.

c.      To give prospective Tenderers reasonable time in which to take the add
enda/ corrigenda into account in preparing their tenders, extension of th
e deadline for submission of tenders may be given as considered necess
ary by GRSE.

 

ARTICLE 17:  BID REJECTION CRITERIA

Following bid rejection criteria may render the bids liable for rejection:

(a)       Bidder’s failure to furnish sufficient or complete details for evaluation of th
e bids within the given period which may range in between two to three we
eks depending on the deficiencies noticed in the drawings / technical data 
which shall not however conflict with validity period.

(b)       Incomplete / misleading / ambiguous bid in the considered opinion of the T
echnical Negotiation Committee (TNC) of GRSE.

(c)       Bid with technical requirements and/or terms not acceptable to GRSE / Cus
tomers / External agency nominated, as applicable.

(d)       Bid received without qualification documents, where required as per the te
nder.

(e)       Bid not meeting the pre-qualification parameters / criteria stipulated in the
Tender Enquiry.

(f)        Bid with validity expiry date shorter than that specified in the Tender Enqu
iry.

(g)       Bidders who have not agreed for the fixed price till the validity of the tend
er or have quoted the variable price.

(h)       Bidder not agreeing for furnishing of the required Security Deposit (SD).  
ARTICLE 18:  SUBMISSION OF BID

(a)       Last date of submission of Bid / Date of opening of bid is indicated in Tend
er Document. Tender is liable to be rejected if all the requisite documents a

8 / 10



re not enclosed with the Part I, Techno-Commercial offer.

(b)       Date of opening of Part II offer i.e. Price Bid will be notified to all Techno-C
ommercially qualified bidders in due course after conclusion of TNC/CNC m
eetings and acceptance of Techno-Commercial offer. After opening of e-
Price bids, the techno-commercially qualified bidders can view the System 
Generated Price Comparison Sheet from their own portal.

(c)       GRSE reserves the right to accept / reject any Tender in full or in part with
out assigning any reason.

(d)       Acceptance Format Matrix should be filled up and attached with techno-co
mmercial bid as marks of acceptance of NIT/SOTR/STAC. In case of non-rec
eipt of filled in STACs acceptance format matrix, it would be presumed that
you have accepted all our terms& conditions as per GRSE tender until & un
less deviation is specially mentioned in offer. 

** RCM:

Being a transport tender RCM applicable.
As the particular functionality not available in GEM portal L1 to be considered on net c
ash outflow basis.

 

ANIL KUMAR BHARATI

Mgr. (BB-Despatch)

Email:bharati.anilkr@grse.co.in
.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

3. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 50
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 50 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration.

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

9 / 10

mailto:bharati.anilkr@grse.co.in
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Apr/GEM_2024_B_4840629/CLM0010/NitDLMSB_c3eebf29-e482-49dc-aadf1712296385589_Bharati.AnilKumar.pdf


2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

10 / 10

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240405
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/39556187575641

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Custom Bid For Services - RC DLMSB GRSE Kolkata To Ladakh ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---



